



ATTENTION PROVIDERS: ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED NURSE (APRN) DEADLINE ESTABLISHED FOR AFFORDABLE CARE ACT ENHANCED REIMBURSEMENT

DHH has established a deadline of Friday, May 30, 2014, for APRNs to submit a *Medicaid Primary Care Services Advanced Practice Registered Nurse* form to Molina to be eligible for enhanced reimbursement of eligible primary care services **rendered on or after** January 1, 2013.

Forms received after Friday, May 30, 2014, will be processed with an effective date no earlier than date of receipt.

To receive the enhanced rate, both the APRN and supervising physician must attest to meeting federal requirements and have forms on file with Molina. Additionally, the effective date granted to the supervising physician must be on or before the date of eligible primary care services provided by the APRN.

For more information on the enhanced reimbursement, see the "ATTENTION PRIMARY CARE PROVIDERS: Affordable Care Act Enhanced Reimbursement of Primary Care Services Informational Bulletin" posted on www.lamedicaid.com.